

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 09.10.2015

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 71

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12082 of 2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

KANTI PRASAD

...PETITIONER

Versus

THE BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL

SUPPLIERS CORP. LTD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 30.04.2015 to all the three respondents by registered AD Post.

Neither AD cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notice from all three respondents have been received back, so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm