

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:13.01.2016

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12082 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

KANTI PRASAD

...Petitioner

Versus

**THE BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL
SUPPLIERS CORP.LTD & ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9.10.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None of the three respondents have yet been served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 13.1.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has pm 13.10.2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of all 3 respondents and he has on 28.10.2015 filed counter-affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arup Singh Banerjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR