

\ ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12082/2015

KANTI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR STATE FOOD

AND CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by all the
respondents.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.01.13
17:17:13 IST
Reason: