

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:30.06.2016

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 12082 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

KANTI PRASAD

...Petitioner

Versus

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL
SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD.&ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.4.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."***

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the 3 Respondents by Registered AD post. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all 3 respondents and he has also filed counter-affidavit which is included in paper-books.

Service of show-cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the ^{23rd} day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR